1 of 3
Mechanical Relays
HCR-1 Series
Littelfuse.com/HCR
©2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 11/12/2024
Description

28 21 2.8 470 1.7
Coil Technical Data
Part Numbering System
Note: Not all combinations of Part Number suffixes are listed. Contact Littelfuse for details.
Series
Relay Type
1 - 2 Pole Style 1
Contact Rating
1 - Power Rated
Pole Form
2A - Double-Pole/Normally Open
2C - Double-Pole/Double-Throw Coil Voltage - 50/60Hz
Q - 24 VAC
T - 120 VAC
U - 208/240 VAC
V - 277 VAC
B - 12 VDC
G - 22 VDC
C - 24 VDC
K - 28 VDC
Packaging
- Bulk
Y - Individual Box
Power Termination
AA - Standard Flange Mounting with 1/4” QC Terminals
HCR - 1 2A Q 1 AA
3 of 3
Mechanical Relays
HCR-1 Series
Littelfuse.com/HCR
©2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 11/12/2024
Disclaimer Notice – Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for
their own applications. Littelfuse products are not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at www.littelfuse.com/product-disclaimer.
Dimensions inches (mm)
2C - Double-Pole/Double-Throw 2A - Double-Pole/Normally Open
Standard Fault Short Circuit Rating
Suitable for use on a circuit capable of delivering not more than 5k rms symmetrical amperes, 277 Volts maximum at 400%
of fuse and circuit breaker rating.
Ordering Information
FULL LOAD CURRENT (A)
LOCKED
ROTOR
CURRENT
HORSEPOWER RATING
RELAY POLE FORM ORDERING NO.
INDUCTIVE –
NO AT 240 VAC
RESISTIVE –
NO AT 277 VAC
RESISTIVE –
NC AT 277 VAC
NO AT 240
VAC
NO AT 120
VAC
NO AT 240
VAC
14 30 N/A 60 1 HP 3 HP DPNO HCR-12A*1AA
14 30 3 60 1 HP 3 HP DPDT HCR-12C*1AA
To select other coil voltages, use the Coil Voltage Selection Chart to find the appropriate coil voltage. Replace the * above with the required ordering number suffix. For example, for a
208/240 VAC coil in a double pole normally open relay, the Ordering Number would be HCR-12AU1AA.
VOLTAGE 24 VAC 120 VAC 208/240
VAC 277 VAC 12 VDC 22 VDC 24 VDC 28 VDC
ORDERING NO. SUFFIX Q T U V B G C K
Coil Voltage Selection Chart
DESC.
Hartland Controls LLC
807 Antec Rd.
Rock Falls, IL 61071
PART NO.